GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT:: JUDICIAL BRANCH DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 3rd July, 2019

No. JDJ-103020/52/2019-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/51: The Governor of Assam is pleased to promote temporarily Shri Hitler Pegu, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department, an officer of Grade-IV of the Assam Legal Service to Grade-III of the said service and to appoint him as Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department with scale of pay of ₹ 30,000 to ₹1,10,000 + Grade pay ₹ 15,700 in the P. B.- 4 with other allowances as admissible under the Rules with effect from the date of taking over charge.

Sd/- S. K. Sharma

L.R.-cum-Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department

Memo No. JDJ-103020/52/2019-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/51-A, Dated Dispur the 3rd July, 2019 Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Legislative Department, Ghy-6 for information & necessary action.
- 4. P.S. to Hon'5le Minister, Law, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- The Deputy Secy. to the Govt. of Assam, S.A. (Accounts) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6
- 6. Shri Hitler Pegu, Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Legislative Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 7. The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Ghy-29.
- 8. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, with a request to publish the same in the Assam Gazette.
- 9. Shri S. Barman, Computer Operator, Judicial Department. He is requested to upload the same in the departmental website.

Deputy L.R. & Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department